� We have assumed that a total of 27,779 shares are cashed out in the merger at a price of $11.00 per share for a
total of $305,569.

� We have assumed that all cash required to consummate the merger will be borrowed on an existing line of
credit at the corporate level.

� We have adjusted for anticipated cost savings, estimated to be approximately $173,700 for the year ended
December 31, 2007 and $43,425 for the three months ended March 31, 2008. The applicable incremental
federal income tax rate is assumed to be 34%. This is an estimate of the actual cost incurred in these periods for
legal, accounting, internal and other costs associated with the filing requirements under the Securities
Exchange Act. This adjustment is not a prediction of future results. Management estimates that costs associated
with being a filing company under the Securities Exchange Act will be higher in later periods.

45

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2008

As of March 31, 2008
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except share

and per share data)
(Unaudited)

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 8,174 $ $ 8,174
Interest-bearing demand deposits 10,533 10,533

Cash and cash equivalents 18,707 0 18,707
Available-for-sale securities 45,407 45,407
Held-to-maturity securities (fair value of $5,208) 5,224 5,224
Loans held for sale, net of unrealized loss of $0 212 212
Loans, net of allowance for loan losses of $2,301 242,701 242,701
Premises and equipment 11,996 11,996
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 3,749 3,749
Foreclosed assets held for sale, net 550 550
Interest receivable 2,777 2,777
Deferred income taxes 973 973
Loan servicing rights, net of valuation allowance of $10 301 301
Cash surrender value of life insurance 5,528 5,528
Goodwill 541 541
Core deposit intangibles 644 644
Other assets 574 574

Total assets $ 339,884 $ 0 $ 339,884

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits
Demand $ 22,279 $ $ 22,279
Savings, NOW and money market 73,207 73,207
Time 136,491 136,491
Brokered time 20,896 20,896

Total deposits 252,873 0 252,873
Short term borrowings 1,115 306 1,421
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 49,300 49,300
Junior subordinated debentures 6,186 6,186
Pass through payments received on loans sold 320 320
Advances from borrowers for taxes and insurance 409 409
Interest payable 1,078 1,078

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 98

Other 1,462 1,462

Total liabilities 312,743 306 313,049

Commitments and Contingent Liabilities
Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized and
unissued
Common stock, $.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized;
3,041,750 shares issued; 2,185,839 historical and 2,158,060
proforma shares outstanding 30 30
Additional paid-in capital 15,183 15,183
Retained earnings 20,424 20,424
Unearned employee stock ownership plan shares - 30,484 shares (176) (176)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 25 25
Treasury stock, at cost � 855,911 historical and 883,690 proforma
shares (8,345) (306) (8,651)

Total stockholders� equity 27,141 (306) 26,835

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 339,884 $ 0 $ 339,884

46

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

Year Ended December 31, 2007
Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
(Audited) Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except share
and per share data)

(Unaudited)

Interest and Dividend Income
Loans
Taxable $ 15,368 $ $ 15,368
Tax exempt 57 57
Securities
Taxable 2,468 2,468
Tax exempt 288 288
Dividends on Federal Home Loan Bank stock 87 87
Deposits with financial institutions and other 221 221

Total interest and dividend income 18,489 0 18,489

Interest Expense
Deposits 7,989 7,989
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other debt 2,286 22 2,308

Total interest expense 10,275 22 10,297

Net Interest Income 8,214 (22) 8,192
Provision for loan losses 775 775

Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan Losses 7,439 (22) 7,417

Noninterest Income
Customer service fees 1,200 1,200
Other service charges and fees 989 989
Net gains on loan sales 249 249
Net realized gains on sales of available-for-sale securities 70 70
Net loan servicing fees 412 412
Brokerage fees 80 80
Abstract and title fees 343 343
Increase in cash surrender value of life insurance 228 228
Other 213 213

Total noninterest income 3,784 0 3,784

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 4,936 (68) 4,868

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 100

Net occupancy expense 860 860
Equipment expense 1,068 1,068
Data processing fees 679 679
Professional fees 410 (49) 361
Foreclosed assets expense, net 173 173
Marketing expense 253 253
Printing and office supplies 164 164
Amortization of loan servicing rights 175 175
Other expenses 1,154 (57) 1,097

Total noninterest expense 9,872 (174) 9,698

Income Before Income Tax $ 1,351 $ 152 $ 1,503
Income tax expense 295 33 328

Net Income $ 1,056 $ 119 $ 1,175

Basic Earnings Per Share $ 0.49 $ 0.07 $ 0.56

Diluted Earnings Per Share $ 0.47 $ 0.06 $ 0.53

See notes for assumptions.

Assumes $173,700 in costs savings ($16,700 accounting fees; $32,600 securities counsel; $18,400 corporate
communications; $6,500 SEC filing fees and miscellaneous; $27,500 NASDAQ; $72,000 internal costs).

47

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except share

and per share data)
(Unaudited)

Interest and Dividend Income
Loans
Taxable $ 4,204 $ $ 4,204
Tax exempt 14 14
Securities
Taxable 584 584
Tax exempt 38 38
Dividends on Federal Home Loan Bank stock � �
Deposits with financial institutions and other 64 64

Total interest and dividend income 4,904 0 4,904

Interest Expense
Deposits 2,100 2,100
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other debt 627 5 632

Total interest expense 2,727 5 2,732

Net Interest Income 2,177 (5) 2,172
Provision for loan losses 209 209

Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan Losses 1,968 (5) 1,963

Noninterest Income
Customer service fees 277 277
Other service charges and fees 245 245
Net gains on loan sales 98 98
Net realized gains on sales of available-for-sale securities 53 53
Loan servicing fees 107 107
Brokerage fees 24 24
Abstract and title fees 88 88
Increase in cash surrender value of life insurance 61 61
Other 51 51

Total noninterest income 1,004 0 1,004

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 1,300 (17) 1,283

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 102

Net occupancy expense 208 208
Equipment expense 274 274
Data processing fees 174 174
Professional fees 86 (13) 73
Foreclosed assets expense, net 26 26
Marketing expense 51 51
Printing and office supplies 42 42
Amortization of loan servicing rights 43 43
Impairment of loan servicing rights 10 10
Other expenses 276 (14) 262

Total noninterest expense 2,490 (44) 2,446

Income Before Income Tax 482 39 521
Provision for Income Taxes 146 12 158

Net Income $ 336 $ 27 $ 363

Basic Earnings Per Share $ 0.16 $ 0.02 $ 0.18

Diluted Earnings Per Share $ 0.16 $ 0.01 $ 0.17

See notes for assumptions

Assumes $43,425 in costs savings ($4,175 accounting fees; $8,150 securities counsel; $4,600 corporate
communications; $1,625 SEC filing fees and miscellaneous; $6,875 NASDAQ; $18,000 internal costs).

48

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

Year Year Year
Three

Months
Three

Months
Three

Months
Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges 12/31/2007 12/31/2006 12/31/2007 3/31/2008 3/31/2007 3/31/2008

[…]

investees for which charges arising
from guarantees are included in fixed
charges
Less:
Interest capitalized 101
Preference security dividend
requirements
Minority interest in pre-tax income of
subsidiaries that have not incurred
fixed charges

Total Earnings $ 11,629 $ 9,741 $ 11,800 $ 3,209 $ 2,577 $ 3,253

Fixed Charges:
Interest expensed & capitalized 10,278 8,487 10,297 2,727 2,399 2,732
Amortized premiums, discounts and
capitalized expenses
Interest within rental expenses
Preference security dividend
requirements of consolidated subs

Total Fixed Charges $ 10,278 $ 8,487 $ 10,297 $ 2,727 $ 2,399 $ 2,732

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 113.14% 114.78% 114.60% 117.68% 107.42% 119.07%

PRO FORMA BOOK VALUE PER SHARE (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands except share and per share data)

Pro Forma Book Value Per Share (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 104

Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma
3/31/2008 Adjustments 3/31/2008

(In 000�s except share and per share data)

Common stock $ 30 $ � $ 30
Additional paid-in capital 15,183 15,183
Retained earnings 20,424 20,424
Unearned Employee Stock Ownership Plan shares (176) (176)
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net 25 25
Treasury stock, at cost (8,345) (306) (8,651)
Total shareholders� equity 27,141 (306) 26,835
Outstanding shares 3/31/08 2,185,839 (27,779) 2,158,060
Book value per share 3/31/08 12.42 0.01 12.43

49

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCTRUST CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

FUTURE STOCKHOLDER PROPOSALS

In the event the merger proposal is not approved by the stockholders or, if approved, is not ultimately completed, then
stockholders may submit proposals for consideration at the 2008 annual meeting of stockholders under Rule 14a-8 of
the 1934 Act. Stockholder proposals submitted pursuant to Rule 14a-8 for inclusion in the proxy statement and form
of proxy must be received by us a reasonable time before we begin to print and mail our proxy statement for that
meeting. The proposal must also comply with the requirements as to form and substance established by the SEC in